
2-Needle, Lockstitcher 
with Needle Feed and Reverse Feed 

iiil=*tt*llttiS0~!-1:/ 

LH-1152 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

---

aiUKI 

BE1152SOPJA 
No.0128-05 t From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,,_,:11) .A~ (1)~1; 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
11Jt:. ~ ~ tl. t: 86.raO>cfa. li, [1Jt:.;,...:, tl. "C \. • ~No (Rcf.No) t:. ~:tr.t·T ~ 1' ;,- T :~~At:. J: ·:~ 1:, .f O>.ra• fr h h' I') .t T 

2. Explanation of codes 
ae -1} 0> JR. aJ! 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
• ;~ lc • • O>·&e -1} 

<D -o- ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
foj@]O> ,,_.:11) A I- t:. t:t L 1: ~@l~J! ~ t1. f: !lB.ra ~ ~.~ L .t T 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
oo1 ...... -::.;.Ten ·;~&e" en&~BJ!!-~~~ L -rr ~ '-' 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·~J!~.r::) .. ~en&ct} 

(!) A.1 0/83 .... Added from October. 1983 
1983iF lOI'J J: t") ~1JD ~ tl. t:. 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ lOI'J J: 1J rtiJ~* ~ tt t: 

r--@ When p. revious parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other. : I eB.ra 0> liJtt!: n· t,.: '- • ~ f! en~ .g. 

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts wtth changed dates and place your orders . 
.:. ent.t.g-11 rtiJ~* (0 > ~ n t: .ra• -r: t. .: ;~x -r: ~ .t "t n·.:,. ~I!~ I=) t: J: IJ. "· "t t1. n· O>lm.rc !- M*R L -r .: .~xr ~ 1. ·, 

Example ( (J1j) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.~ae 

-o 
'(J 

'(J 

.:, 

Part No. 
c • gg 

8 1401-1 00.000 
81401-1 OO.OQO-A 
811 05-200.()()() 

Description E.C. 
~f!~.r::) c 

gg 

Needle bar 
r:----:1 
ID.10/83, "' IJ ;T--

Needle bar L~1J>.&;!J ""IJ ;r.-
Frame cover iD-:-foi8311 81105-300.()00 I 

I I • 
Frame cover 71.---J..,.'jJn-I 8 11 05-~00.000 I ~J~~~ 

rf4~2 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

OO.raO>B.tt·l~n·~ ~ ii*O>~J! 

Amt. 

.:g 
Req. 

~~· 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .ra.:g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.:. O>il.g.li, IBOO.raO>,o)t.ra.:gfMt:. .f tl.t:.n·.f? ~i.fi L l·.ra•h'lc.A. L 1: 6-J t") .t 'tO> '"C. i.fi L l•cfa3:-r:.: ;~)t""f ~ '-', 

@ C.10/83 

@i1 05-500.0001 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
j[Ll·cfa· 

Please order by the correct part number. 
j£ L \.•cfa•-r.:. ;~)tr ~ \.'o 

@ M.l0/83 ..... The amount required ts changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 

'~ .t I) .ra• 

1983iF1Q.r::) J: I') ft•n'~J!t:. t,.:-:> t:" .:. O>il.g.ft.fMt: liiJi L l•#!l·f.l·~~ L 1: 6-J 1J .t "t. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column •et•· f!IIO>Ict} 

(!) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft., 2111]!-~.f?LJTo 

@ 2.0 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
A ~ , 2 .;~ - 1- J!.- !-~ .t> L .t "t , (.iji. fti. 11 .;~ - 1- J!.- 1: "t l 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.: Q), '- •;! I) A J- fJ' I? j!jlj~* ~ tl. t: ft~cfa '"( T. 

@ (11. . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
~JHf~cfa !- fttfi.lt L 1: '-' ~ ~$cfa !-~ h L ~ "t. *.llll~.rc l;t .rc~ fM r:. ~X 1: "asm." lC::>c -c ~ ~ c ~~ L 1: I> t") ! T" 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ 

i i 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: i . . 
!
1 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 
• (ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1 

! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i 
I • 

! iiJJ.IftB&j~j(Q)JIQ) .:.~$:£. ; 
I • 
i -:..Q).~~- ·:; 1J A ~ 1.: a61i ~ tt -r: 1.., 9 mimilB~ ~ :.- ~ix (7)~~ 1t. $~(7)•~ <1§rJ :t 1:, s 11o9-o 12-Aoo> -r:· .:· ~i:SCT ~ 1..," ; 

! .g..n-tt-r:, ::I[O).t~-·:;IJ.A~O)~!!#~(~Uf.t~T, 1§rj;t(;t., No001Q-01)3Ut, Hi~t#~t.:.··J!*31Qittt\;t~I..'"C· ! 
1 'to :X, ~.6!(7)f:lf.>$~a(7)-$tJ'~~~:t•·9~.g.tJ'if.> I'J £ T(7)"l.:77l~T~I..'o J . . 
-·-·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·-·-·~ 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,-..., 
'·-" 

C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ;_x 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MI~CELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................. 1 
mt$. 91-~~i* 

2. MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J: jib • * )2S l? • ~+ t• ~ 1* 

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
ii · T 'III rMJ 1* 

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
~l?tlfM~f* 

5. PRESSER BAR & TENS I ON RELEASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
flfl.:t•·*~.:,O)rM)f* 

6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION ......................... 11 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

a f± ~ g1J w. m $ tilJ 
(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" ................ 11 

*if±~ "A" 'JJfJ$~ 
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "G" ................ 11 

*if±~ "G" .\JJfj$g 
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "F" ................ 12 

Sf±li "F" WJfJ$~ 

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................................... 13 
~ntJ~f* 

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................... 15 
ntJ 1m • ,1)$ J: 'f ~ iii ~ f* 
THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ............................ 16 
*[fa]-T~f* 

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................... 17 
~ Jv ~ n r~ - • * ~ ~ ~ II ~ 1* 
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . . . . . 18 
A( Jv ~ n '' - · * ~ ~ ~ li ~ ~ < f-1 }JIJ i± Jt $ ~ ) 

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
*1L~il00f* 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ................................. 20 
~tl)l- ~$~-fi~ 

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "S", "A", "G" .................... 20 
*ifttJ "S" , "A" , "G" ffl 

(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO 
ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS ................................... 21 
~*if±~~iM~flij'- ~$tilJ-Ji~ 

(3) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "F" ................................ 22 
Sf±~ "F" JfJ 

NUMERICAL INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

*~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
rut$ • 9~ ~ fM1 f*' 

1 2 3 4 

~~ 
~,~ 0 

,,~ 

0 

14 

17 

-1-

6 

7 

~ 

--45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

SS-7110910-SP 
101-00907 

#04 106-02902 
101-01004 
100-39451 
SS-7110710-SP 
TA-2351004-RO 
TA-0550604-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
81114-051-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-2100904-RO 
101-00808 
101-00758 

#04 101-60851 
SS-7111120-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
101-01509 
SS-5090610-SP 
101-01400 
SS-2090710-SP 
101-01103 
SS-2080810-SP 
B1123-552-000-A 

#04 B1123-552-AOO 
SS-7110510-SP 

#01 101-01301 
SS-5090610-SP 
83138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
101-01202 
81132-512-000 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-0750404-RO 
81111-563-000 
SS-7110510-SP 

#02 101-46009 
SS-2110920-TP 

#02 101-35309 
#02 101-46504 

101-00410 
#03 101-00659 

SS-3130710-SP 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SIDE PLATE 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
GROUND WIRE AS~t 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE. D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THREAD GUIDE. C 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE. B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
THREAD GUIDE, A 
NUT 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PhUG 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
THROAT PLATE 3/16" 
BED SLIDE. RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
SCREW 

Note Cit32) #01 ..... Replace this part for stitch 
specification"G". (See page 11) 

#02 ..... Exchanging gauge part. 
See page 20~21 for stitch specifications 
UA". UG" and "S" and page 12 and page 22 for 
stitch specification "f". respectively. 

#03 ..... Replace this part for A. B types for 
tape attaching with stitch specification 
"F". (See page 12) 

#04 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-2-

11~~;*~ 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
7FH 
7F~~ 

7FH '''fl 
?"11HI ~~ 

7J~~H~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~HI 

~HI 

~HI 

{~1/N;i:-

6b~h~ 3/16-32 
~HI 

~HI 

~HI 

JI~?J',.f.l 

JIH ~~ 

JIH H 
7J~~H:J 11/64-40 L=10. 5 
.HI 
H11H D 
~;~*~ 9/64-40 L=6 
~·YIN C 
71~f7*1 9/64-40 L=7 
1111fH 
71~f7*1 1/8-44 L=7. 5 
fltlbJ<­
fltlbJ(-
71~~7*~ 11/64-40 L=5 
HYIN B 
~1~*1 9/64-40 L=6 
{ H1}/(* 1/t{ f;--I?"JJ(I 

71~~7*1 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
HYIN A 
fit/ ~·Y/t~ •;t,. 
~Jt/ D=10.5 L=5.5 
.H/ 
~t\1}{~ J(* 

7J~~H~ 11/64-40 L=5 
~t\'JH ~f1J 3/32-7/16 
7J~fH:J 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
J\IJH (p=4) 3/16 
~t\'H? ~.f 3/32-7/16 
t\,.:;f.l-
~t\1}{9 ~~ 

~~lh 

AMT. 

8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 

*if±~ "G" 0)~~': 'i~Wrt .:,$£ ~T 
c11 ~- :;~:.--~mrF~ "') 
~~)f- :/$~o af±ti"A". "G". "S" ';: 
'"? \. '-c (±20-21 ~- :/ ~... *ilf±~ "F" ';: '"? 

"'-c'112~- :;:&~22~- :;~ c:-~mr-a 

\.'o 
af±m"F" O)-T-7"ft,:tA. B~ 4 /"0)~~ 
e:.'i~tl-9 .:,oo£~To 

02~- :;.a-~~Jt~rF~ "') 
7-""/*'74 H±ti$£ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT. NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:fm • tt~ e, • ~tt¥ ~H* 

7 

35 

I 
I 
I 

r--44 
I 

L-----------.J 

-3-

r----------------, 

v 
31 I 

L.-----~----.J 

27 28 

1----32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~f ... ~-Q~ .. ~.QT.~ ... _._ ... ~ ~~:r .. ~9 ................... -~. -~. -~. -~. -~ .. ~. -~. :r .. ~ .. Q. -~ .................................. -~ ... ? ... / ... !. ................... _ .............. ~rr ...... 
1 101-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 'l:t~r:tt':t H 1 
2 B1904-552-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAfT ASM. t:tt':t H:th1~ ~ ~ 1 
3 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT l~:t (0. 1) 

4 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5 ~H~ 15/64-28 L=10. 5 3 
5 #01 81905-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING. B r:tt':t .:-FJI. ~H'T B 2 
6 101-02705 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1\llf- H:t' 1 
7 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1\llf.- H:t'o'F 1 
8 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT tf1Ji~ 1 
9 B1414-226-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK Hi? 1 

10 101-02655 COUNTER\VE I GHT ASM. 7'l7Uf'l H 1 
11 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10. 5 o,btf.IH 1/4-40 L=10. 5 (1) 

12 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 ~Jf.~ 9/32-28 L=19 1 
13 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 7'17 Uf'l :f:1H 1 
14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING O•J:tf 1 
15 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ?l'ttH~ 9/32-28 L=16 1 
16 81213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. H ;,~ l'l 3-f 3 -t•Jt':t ~ ~ 1 
17 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING O•J:tf (1) 
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~H~ 1/4-40 L=6 1 
19 B1202-552-BOO-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT ~?~~ 71/?JI, 1 
20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT ~?~~ 1 
21 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSIIING. INTERMEDIATE ~?~HbHJI. 1 
22 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=12 A;A~~'T D=14. 72 W=12 ~ ~ 1 
23 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~H~ 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A1D'f'l ~ IJ:tf 3 
25 101-03109 SPROCKET \mEEL A1Dh~ 2 
26 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 tH~ 1/4-40 L=ll 4 
27 101-03257 HAND \mEEL ASM. llt~~J!,7 ~! 1 
28 #05 101-61057 HAND \mEEL ASM. llt!~J!,7 '~ 1 
29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20x47 f-1'1<71l:tt' D=20x47 (1) 
30 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING O•J:tf (1) 

31 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 •H1 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
32 101-03406 TIMING BELT H~:tft\l't. 1 
33 101-21705 BUSHING II'JH•J~~ 71/9& 1 
34 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4. 7 ·1~1 15/64-28 L=4. 7 2 
35 82907-415-0AO DRIVING CRANK ASM. 7:tN H 3- F-~f t ~ 1 
36 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11. 5 tH~ 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 (1) 
37 101-04602 NEEDLE BAR II'Jf- 1 
38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AS~t II'Jf-H ~! 1 
39 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 7JI.tH~ 9/64-40 L=8. 5 (1) 
40 #02 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16w MFJ 3/16 H 1 
41 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 ~H1 1/8-44 L=5. 5 (2) 
42 #03 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 11'1 DPX5 #14 2 
43 #04 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 NM90 llll 134 NM90 2 
44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. llllf-3-F-fl t! 1 
45 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~H1 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
46 101-21309 NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING BLOCK 3-F-fUI/1 1 
47 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 ?l'tt;f-1 9/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. JD7:tt~H H 1 
49 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 t;j;; 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (1) 
50 B2913-412-NOO BEARING 3-F-1~ t\71l:tf 1 

~ 51 101-21408 BUSHING ll'lf-3-F-~~ 71/94 1 
-...- 52 B2915-415-000 FELT JDY:ttlH 7111. 1 

53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5x6x0. 5 Hlfn 2. 5x6. oxo. 5 1 
54 SS-606041 0-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 H~~ 3/32-56 L=3. 5 1 
55 SS-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tH~ 9/64-40 L=6 2 
56 #01 B1412-352-AOO NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN. A J\llf.- 1l:tH':t A 2 
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK r:tHfl 3-F-1l:t~ 1 
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT MH 1m 1 
59 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 5 ?JI.tH~ 11/64-40 L=4. 5 1 
60 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD II'Jtt•Jo, F 1 
61 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l~:t 0. 3 
62 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN J\I}Ht}lt/'f"J:it 1 
63 101-21804 BUSHING /ll}fttJ:it ?~DHito 1 
64 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5 ~H~ 15/64-28 L=10. 5 1 
65 101-21952 DRIVING ARM A~L MH1l:it ?f H 1 
66 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 tH:i 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (1) 
67 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 Hlffi 6. 2x13x1 1 
68 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 u,b,h • 15/64-28 1 
69 SD -0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 f:tt-~ D=9 11=7 1 
70 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASM. JIIJH 1J~f '~ 1 
71 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 15. 5 tH~ 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (1) 

72 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 a, Mh ~ 9/32-28 1 

Note (1.!~2) #01. .... Selective part. iHtRM£ 
#02 •.•.. Exchanging gauge part. (See page 21) 3<:~7''-:/M~ (21~-:/~.:.'#!tKf~~') 

#03 ..... Except JE JEI;tll.?t ( 
#04 ..... for JE JEJfl 
#05 ..... For URBAN \\1HTE specification parts. 7-''/:t-'71' H±tl~~ 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~ · T;m r~H* 

41 

-5-

I 
I 
I 
I 

14 ~15: 

I 

I 
I 

51 

®-45 t-46 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

101-08512 
#01 B1802-512-0AO-A 

SS-8152030-SP 
B1816-512-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 

#02 101-12050 
SS-8660530-TP 
B1840-512-0AO 
SS-8150510-TP 

#01 B1803-515-0AO 
101-08611 
SS-8151150-SP 
101-08751 
SB-1200002-00 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
101-10153 
101-10104 
101-10252 
101-10203 
101-10401 
101-10500 
101-10609 
B9117-051-000 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
101-11805 
101-09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 
B1820-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
B1821-051-000 
B1822-051-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl823-051-000 

#02 101-09809 
#02 SB-3095301-0C 

101-09205 
101-09007 
SS-9111820-SP 
B1860-512-000 
SS-7060610-SP 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-7082550-SP 
SS-8151550-SP 
B1818-051-BOO 
B1815-563-000 
101-09106 

#03 101-97655 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM .• A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 
FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. 
SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=4. 7 
BUSHING ASM .. INTERMEDIATE 
PLUNGER BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASAl 
BEARING 20x42 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
HOOK ASM. 
HOOK AS~l 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW 
TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
BOBBIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 
WASHER 3. 7x8x1 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK.UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK,LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OIL WICK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL WICK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
THRUST WASER, B 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525x9.52 
BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 18 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
WASER 8.5x18x1.6 
SCREW M8 L=25 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
THRUST WASHER. B 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,LOWER 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,RIGHT 
LATCH HOOK ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 

Note Ci3:3c) #01 ... Exchanging gauge part. 
See page 20~21 for stitch specifcations 
"A", "G" and "s" and page 12 and page 22 for 
stitch specification "F", respectively. 

#02 ... Se I eel i ve part. 
#03 ... For JA 

-6-

t 'J I 1 

1?~, 

1?~, 71;? '~ '~ 
~~*~ 15/64-28 L=20 
1?~' *1M·l~7 '~ 
~~*~ 1/4-40 L=8 
b71' t*1JW1~7 '~ 
•1*1 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~3-fN'JbA '~ 
•1*1 15/ 64-28 L=4. 7 I 

191, tbJ?i~ '~ 

191' 11/:Jt-Hl~ 

~~*:; 15/ 64-28 L=10.5 
1?1,~1~·?~ '~ 

t\1'J 'if 20x42 
H*1 1/4-40 L=6 
t7*1 11/64-40 L=6 
b7 '~ 
b7 
;J!f/~-~ '~ 
¥f;;--~ 

191H3-1J<* 
111 H3-1J(* •n·~ 

191~f3-~t f3-t1*1 
f.f/ 
t7*1 9/64-40 L=7. 5 
t'7!fif.i 3. 7x8x1 
tbfi771N 
b71tf1.1 ?1 
b7:Jtfnl 11 
t7*1 15/64-28 L=30 
tbff7 11t1 1J/t 
11/ 
tbff77 11t1 911,~/ 
tbff7 71t1?f 
01b,t1• 11/64-40 
11/ 
tbff7 71t1?f :;, 
b71t??J9' ~1~·19 B 
.:FJ~t\yrJ;t· 9. 525x9. 52 
b71H?Hl~ 

b71tf1tfrJ 
O"Jbt;J!JH 11/64-40 L=18 
b71H"119 
7J~t H:J 3/32-56 L=5. 5 
t7fb'* 8. 5x18xl. 6 
7J~tH.:; MB L=25 
~~*:; 15/64-28 L=15 
*1J\fJ~< ~-nH? B 
b71' 19HI~ 

b<1H"1 ~f 

1'7fff7 '~ 
~1M?rH D=14. 72 W=7 
~J*1 11/64-40 L=3. 5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
2 

(6) 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
1 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0. 1 
2 
2 
2 

0. 1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 

~m"l- ~$£o ~f±fi "A". "G". 
"S" ~: ":)~ 'L(i20 ....... 21 r{- ~~ .. 
~f±fi"F" e:":)~ '-rlil2'""- ~JJaJ 
22'""- ~~~-~P.«T~ ~ 'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
4. ~ ~ ·-~~ 7 

t.,, 
.,.... 6 ', 

1~,,~ '',,; /"! 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

28 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION t I I .( AMT. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

SS-6110710-TP 
101-07001 
101-06904 
SD-0900702-TP 
101-07159 
SS-6121610-TP 
B1513-280-000 
101-07506 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661 040-TP 
81624-380-000 

#04 B 1624-380-00A 
R0-0742401-00 
B1634-470-000 
B1148-555-000 
B1147-555-000 

#01 B1623-470-0AO 
#04 B1623-470-0AA 

SS-6I21050-SP 
B1649-161-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
101-07209 
SS-7110910-SP 
101-06300 
B16I0-484-000 
SS-6661110-SP 
SS-2110930-SP 
B1637-432-000 

#03 BI636-581-BOO 
SD-0900701-TP 
B1610-512-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

#02 B1613-512-DOO 
101-07753 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-9151440-CP 
RE-0500711-KP 
B1604-012-000-A 
SS-862061 0-TP 
101-06003 
NS-608021 O-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
81603-512-0AO 
SS-71113IO-TP 
101-06102 
SS-8681130-SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-866061 0-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-7110910-SP 
101-06805 
81652-470-000 
101-06557 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680410-SP 
101-06201 
CQ-3030000-00 
101-06458 
NS-6680410-SP 
101-06656 
SS-7110510-SP 
B1633-470-000 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
ROD PIN 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 
FEED REGULATOR ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 
TENSION SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10. 2 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUBBER RING 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
STITCH DIAL AS\l 
STITCH DIAL AS\l 
SCRE\Y 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCRE\Y 1/4-40 L::ll 
SCRE\Y 11/64-40 L=8. 7 
THRUST COLLAR 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
HINGE SCREW D::9 H=7 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG 3/16" 
FEED BAR ASM. 
WASHER 
SCRS\Y 15/64-28 L=14 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
FEED ·ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 
FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12. 8 
BUSHING 
SCRE\Y 9/32-28 L= 11 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCRE\V 3/16-28 L=15. 5 
HINGE SCRE\V D=9 H=7 
NUT 9/32-28 
BUSHING 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD AS~l 

NUT 9/32-28 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
SCRE\Y 11/64-40 L=5 
STOPPER PLATE 

t7i~ 11/64-40 L::6. 5 
t~l}f3-t1D7 F t'; 
t~ 1lh-t1D7 F 
9·1*1 D=9 H=7 
HIJ h-t7H ~~ 
tH~ 3/16-28 L::15. 5 
t1flf ff1J(* 
.frH~ 1J~JH~ 

~;~~?r D=lO. 2 W=l2 ~~ 
UM 1/4-40 L=6 
.fr~t~')~JH~ t.(J~Hlo 

~Ji:t 1/4-40 L=B 
tH~ l/4-40 L=lO 
H 1111J{-
H1liiJ{-
011/f 
H11f~?t1i~ 

H 11f;-t7 ~IJii 
H'lf~?t7t'; 

H 1JU ?: 
H'IU ?: 
tH:i 3/16-28 L::9. 5 
t?JII}J{i h-t•Ji:t 
D7f1H,r 11/64-40 
t?JII)Jiiflt 

71l-t7i:i 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
M"U~ 11 D7F 
]..(".( t~l)fJJ. 

tH:J 1/4-40 L=ll 
<~f7i:1 11/64-40 L=8. 75 
N 1Jf1J.. ~;A~?t 
:-m "7'11?. B 
9·1*~ D=9 H::7 
:h-f t? 11 IJ?j7 
D7bHtUt 1/8-40 L=7 
H 1JJ( 3/16 
HIJf{ ?; 
t7tfb"i 
D7b?Ut 15/64-28 L= 14 
UfiHJ'l 5 
HIJfH~ 

tli~ 3/16-32 L=6 
A{"{t?IJ~? 

ll7b?t1 t 1/8-44 
tH:i 1/8-44 L=l8 
H'lf{ ?r ?: 
<llotH:i 11/64-40 L::12. 8 
A{"{t?IJ~? 71J91t 
~J.t,;i 9/32-28 L=ll 
~7At?t D::14. 72 W=12 ?~ 

~Ji1 1/4-40 L=G 
111 
711-tH:i 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
t? 11f~-t·J9{19 

H 11f3-t•JH f1?j7 
M"H~'I?r ~: 

tH:i 3/16-28 L=15. 5 
fli~ D=9 H=7 
o,fJH, ~ 9/32-28 
A{"{t?tJ:J? ?1DHI~ 
11/ 
X.("{t?IJ ll/-t71J/ ~~ 

o,IJH, ~ 9/32-28 
t~ 11h-t"J9~ ~; 

71HH:1 11/64-40 L=5 

Note (iJ:g2) #01.. ... Replace this part for stitch lilf±t1fi"G"O)~i5-l:.l;l~fftt.:,$tii,"C'"9 

speci fica lion "G". <See page 11) 01 ""- :/~ .::."~.!l«"'F~ ~ ') 
#02 ..... Exchanging gauge part. ~m7'·- :/$tfoo tilf±f;ll T. "G". T 1:. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 

(1} 

(1) 

1 

1 
(2) 

1 
2 
2 

(4) 

0.4 
4 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

0. 3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

See page 20 ... 21 for stitch specifications "?~''"Cii20-21""-:/~, *ilf±f;ll"F" 1:.--::>P'"Cii 
"A~. "G" and "S" and page 12 and page 22 12""-:/&0:22""-:/~.::."#Jrn."'F~~'o 

for stitch specification "F", respectively. 
#03 ..... Selective part. jgjR$tfo 
#04 ..... For URBAN \VH I TE specification parts. 7-"' / * 7 -1 H±f;ll$tfo 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & TENS I ON RELEASE COMPONENTS 
PfJ.{~ • *~ Q Q'JJMH~ 

1 

~ 
I 

24~~ 25-----w 
26--r 

2 

3 

9 

-9-

/ 19 
20 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

81517-415-000 
83431-581-000 
101-05609 
RE-0600000-KO 
81523-226-000 
101-25003 
RE-0500000-KO 
83416-552-000 
SD-0630301-SP 
81515-415-000 
81531-415-000 
81522-180-000 
SD-0630275-SP 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0330500-MB 
83135-415-000 
SD-0640231-SP 
101-23305 
SD-0720331-SP 
101-25102 
101-25201 
SD-0600322-SD 
81509-227-000 
81511-555-000 

#03 110-71701 
81510-227-000 

#02 81505-227-000-A 
81501-581-000 
B1507-552-000 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1502-541-000 
SS-7090910-TP 

#01 101-52759 
SS-7120910-SP 
81520-552-000-A 
R0-0371801-00 
WP-0740516-SP 
101-05569 

HINGE PIN 
LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
LIFTING LEVER LINK. LEFT 
SNAP RING 6 
SNAP RING 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
SNAP RING 5 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
LIFTING LEVER 
SUSPENSION 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2. 7 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING WASHER M3 
TENSION RELEASE LINK. B 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.3 
TENSION RELEASE LINK. A 
HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 
LIFTING LEVER LINK. RIGHT 
CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 1/2-28 
NUT 1/2-28 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
HAND LIFTER 
RUBBER RING 
WASHER 7.4x11.8x0.5 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 

H7fH IJ/~:i~ 

1~1fJ 

tf7f{? 1J/~ 

E fi? ~J? 6 
~J? B 
tf7f3J;f!-
E fi? ~~? 5 
tf7f 3J;f!- ?"1*1 
f1i1 D=6.35 H=3 
tHfH 
tHfH Jf*bt 
~hJ(- Jfi 

f;*:i D=6. 35 H=2. 7 
"?l~t7*:i 1/8-44 L=4. 9 
t7ffi* Jfi??J~ M3 
Hli~J IJj~ B 
f1i:i D=6.35 H=2.3 
Hli~JIJ/~ A 
f1i:i D=7.24 H=3.3 
tf7f1Jj~~f 

t.Yrn;t"lf-
f"Ji=J D=6 H=3.2 
Hr h--t!ii:i 
nrf3-t-n:; t1 ~ 
tffrh-t-n:; t1 ~ 
tftr 11tU­
tftr h-i!1Hi 
tflf.­
Hlf.-ft ~~ 
?'tii:i 11/64-40 L=14 
tfl;f.- 1?1?1~ 

?l~tH:i 9/64-40 L=9 
t~l (2.0) 3/16 ?~ 

?l~t1*:i 3/16-28 L=9 
tfl7f ~/(-

Q IJj'j 
t7ffii 7.4x11.8x0.5 
t~I7f:i? ?~ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

. 1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note <i±Bc) #01. .... Exchanging gauge part. ~ti-7·- :/$~o *i~±tJJ'i"A", "G". "S" I;:"'?~ ''L 
See page 20 ... 21 for stitch specifications tt20-21A:.- :/~, *i~±~"F" J;:"'::>~ ''L(il2A:.­
"A", "G" and "S" and page 12 and page 22 :/:&.cJ22A:.- :/~ .::~mrf~ ~ 'o 
for stitch specification "F". respectively. 

#02 ..... Replace this part for stitch *i~±~"F" O)t$}~';:';t~tiT ~$~~1" o 

spec if ica lion "F". (See page 12) (12A:.- :/~ O::#JRrF~ ~ ') 
#03 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 7-,<:.nt-'7-1' H±:f:JR$~ 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION 
*i {± ~ }Jij J!i. ffl $ tilJ 

(1)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH 
SPECIFICATION" A .. 
lf±ti"A"IJftliB~ 

(2)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH 
SPECIFICATION"G .. 
Sf±tl" G" 1m1~ 

~----------, 

3 4 10 11 

(l)EXCLUSIVE PARTS Fffi STITCH SPECIFICATIOO "A" Qftfi .. A"$1~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DES C RIP T I 0 N t I J { 

1 
2 
3 
4 

101-24758 
D3129-555-DOO 

#01 MSG-19060900 
#02 MC-2005006-50 

TENSION POST BASE ASM. 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
NEEDLE SGX1906 #9 
NEEDLE 134 NM65 

Hh-1 9~ 
{H3-1 J(.f. 

JliJ SGX1906 #9 
Jill 134 NM65 

Note Ci.±j2) #01. .... Except JE JEti~ < 
#02 ..... For JE JE~ 

·All other parts except the above are conunon to stitch specification "S". 
(Except exchanging gauge parts) 

_tic£J.9~0)$a=bti*Jl{±ft"S" C:;Jt:im""CTo <~m)j·- :J$Ji,(;t~<) 

(2)EXQ.USIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATIOO "G" MI±IJ .. G"tR!G 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DES C RIP T I 0 N t I J { 

5 101-24774 TENSION POST BASE ASM. {~h-1 ~~ 

6 83129-526-000 TENSION SPRING fH;-1 J(.f. 

7 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM . H:1JH 9~ 

8 #03 101-61156 STITCH DIAL ASM. H:1JH 9~ 

9 101-88001 THREAD GUIDE. B H1iN B 
10 #01 MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 J\ll DPX5 #21 
11 #02 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 J\IJ 134 NM130 

Note <i.±ac) #01 ..... Except JE JE(i~< 

#02 ..... For JE JE~ 

#03 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 7-r,·:.nt-?-1 H±~$5lJ 
•All other parts except the above are common to stitch specification "S". 

(Except exchanging gauge parts) 
_ta2£J.9~0)$a=bt;t~{±fl"S" c;JtiiC:"to C~~-7·- Y:$£ti~<) 

-11-

7 8 

9 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
2 
2 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "F" 
~ {± ~ " F" W: ffl $ £ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 #01 
5 #02 
6 #03 
7 #03 
8 #03 
9 #03 

1 
~----------------, 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

101-24758 TENSION POST BASE AS~ 
D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 
B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
MSG-19650900 NEEDLE SGX1965 #9 
MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 
101-85205 BED SLIDE. RIGHT 
101-85106 BED SLIDE. LEFT 
101-85056 BED SLIDE ASM. 
SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 2 

Note Ci3:~2) #01 ... Except JE 
#02 ... For JE 
#03 ... For A. BTypes for tape attaching with stitch 

specification " F". <Only S type is common to 
stitch specification" S ".See page 21} 

{H:r-1 '~ 
{H3-1Jf.f. 
till f:J-{!1/(.f, 

NJ SGX1965 #9 
J\lli:i 134 NM65 
f-1'113- "'r{IJH ~f 

r-1'113- J..r{IJH t?"IJ 
f-1'113- J..r\1}{? '~ 

~Ji:i 11/64-40 L=3.2 

JE'i~< 
JEifJ 

AMT. 

1 
(2} 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1} 

*if±~ "F" 0)7-:tM't A. B ~ -1 
7"-r:-t 0 ( s ~ .{ :t';J:Q{±~ .. s .. 
;Jt:ii-r:-t o 21 ~- :; ~ ~~mrF ~ "' > 

·All other parts except the adove common to stitch specification "S" (Except exchanging gauge parts) 
.tlf2£{7'J.0)$6Mitif{±~ " S" c ;Jt:iit:T o < ~~,If·- Y$8Mi~ < ) 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. LUBRICATIO ~ iHJ fMJ f*' N COMPONENTS 

15 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; J ~ AMT. 
............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 

1 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER b'JIJJ- 71JHffl. 1 
2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. b'J'1l- 711Htfl '~ 1 
3 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t7t1 11/64-40 L=7 3 
4 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER tfrnn· 2 
5 101-25557 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. j';(';l1/ffl '~ 1 
6 83524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 11'J1t- tfrbtf 2 
7 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t7t1 11/64-40 L=7 2 
8 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 11'J1t- 2 
9 81214-038-000 PULNGER SPRING 1111t- tf!Jtt 2 

10 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 r.:-MH1 0. 1 
11 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-1lt11'1*1 2 
12 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 f.:-MH1 0. 1 
13 101-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP fl-l~Jffft•;,t 1 
14 101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW fl-l"/.fr 1 
15 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7177F 1 
16 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING OIJ/~· 1 
17 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ?l~t7i1 11/64-40 L=18 2 
18 101-26001 OIL TUBE fl-lbi 1 
19 101-25904 OIL TANK HM'J~ 1 
20 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 f.:-MH1 0.4 
21 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-1v'Jr"Jt1 13 
22 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 r.:-1~,,~1 0.3 
23 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER tltrfJH' 2 
24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 71~t7*1 11/64-40 L=77 2 
25 101-26209 MANIFOLD 7111/Jt{?'{ 1 
26 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 16 t7*1 11/64-40 L=16 2 
27 101-26324 SUCTION fl-lH 1 
28 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7 ?l~f1i1 11/64-40 L=8. 75 1 
29 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN fl-l?'f n 1 
30 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER fl-lff bt?' 1 
31 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 7J~t7*1 9/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D'tbH'1 ~ 9/64-40 1 
33 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 f.:-Mf~1 0.2 
34 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1bH"H 11/64-40 3 
35 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Jl]3- f3--l!l1 3 
36 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 f.:-I~Jt{1 0. 1 
37 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 r.:-'~'H1 0. 1 
38 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. \YH ITE D=3 f.:-I~Jt{1 0. 3 
39 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:-MH1 0. 3 

~ 
40 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER IH1FJ 2 
41 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT ~.fl\f~1 litifftl '~ 1 
42 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 2 7J~t7i1 11/64-40 L=3. 2 1 
43 101-26555 OIL WICK HOLDER AS~t LEFT tf•JM'1~7 l:t'Jftftr ? ~ 1 
44 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1fJ~t1~ 11/64-40 1 
45 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1~t1*1 11/64-40 L=14 1 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
iEH iii · R~ J:: ':Y ~ il ~ f*' 

L-------------.J L----------------
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

101-27579 
101-27561 
B8227-125-000 
B8226-125-000 
101-27504 

#01 101-27702 
101-27801 
101-27603 
SS-7701010-SP 
R0-0681901-00 
B3420-552-0AO 
83420-555-000 
83427-122-000 
SS-9182010-SN 
83426-552-000 
83429-555-000 
83425-555-000 
SS-8152080-SR 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-9151610-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
83419-552-0AO-A 
83430-552-0AO 
83431-552-000-A 
SS-9661120-CP 
83419-122-000 
101-25359 
88228-125-000 

#02 101-28205 

OIL RESERVIOR ASM. 
OIL RESERVIOR ASM. 
FELT CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
OIL RESERVOIR 
SEAT 
FELTER SCREEN HOLDER 
FELTER SCREEN 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
RUBBER RING 
KNEE PRESS ROD AS~ 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
THRUST RING 
SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD AS~l 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
OIL FILTER 

Note (7Jti2) #01 ... Except JE 
#02 ... For JE 

-15-

Q-28 
/ 

19 

...... 

L-------------------------~ 

711f71} '~ 

711f71} '~ 
~-1 ,.,~3'; 

~-1 tth1~ 

711f71} 
711f71}tf 
ohrattx 
ohn 
7~t;*~ 5/16-24 L=10 
0 '}If 

ttfrrn~' '~ 
ttf7r3J:i' 
ttfrr H:i' ~'J7t?f 

O"lbU4 ~ 0/32-20 L=20 
ttfrr 3J~' ~;~~?t 
t!frr Mr/?rJ(* 
ttfrr bH/?r 
~J*~ 15/64-28 L=19.5 
D7b,t7~ 15/64-28 
o,h,n~ 15/64-28 
•J*~ 15/64-28 L=30 
t!frr H:i' '~ 

ttf7TH '~ 
ttf7TH M-
o,b,f.IH 1/4-40 L=lO. 5 
t!f7T H:i' 
t!f7ft~¥- '~ 

:i1i'' 
717?tf{ 

JEt;t!l#i < 
JEffl 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2} 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1} 
(1} 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1} 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

"' I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 
*IDaJ-T~f*' 

r----------------------------------------, 
I 
I 
I 

t ! . 
~ 13 

~4J.~ 
!~~ I 
I 

6 8 

.... .... 
28 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

101-23453 
#01 101-24766 

83128-051-000 
101-24501 
101-24055 
83134-521-000 
SD-0470281-SP 
83127-527-000 
83127-051-000 
83126-051-000 
83132-051-000 

#01 83129-012-AOO 
83120-125-000 
83119-771-000 
83143-527-000 
83137-527-0AO 
83142-527-000 
83139-527-000 
83128-527-000 
83140-527-000 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-8080610-SP 
83138-527-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
83141-527-000 
83125-527-000 
83125-012-000 
SS-7110710-SP 

KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
TENSION POST BASE AS~t 
THREAD TAKEUP SPRING 
THREAD JAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION POST ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
PIN B 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT 
TENS ION DISK 
TENSION DISK HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISKG STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AS~ 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
COLLAR 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 
THREAD TENTION POST 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
PRESSER COLLAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
THREAD TENTION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

Note (t£!2) #01 ... Exchanging by Stitch specification. 
See page 11 for stitch specifications 
"A" and "G" and page 12 for stitch 
specification "F", respectively. 

-16-

Hli~H:tf.- ~~ 

Hf3-:t ~~ 
{HIJJ(~ 

{ ~ ~l}J(~1~ 

Hf3-1flH ~~ 
Hln,JH 
f;~:; D=4. 7 H=2.8 
HliH t'; B 
H11~J t'; 
Hf3-:t '11 
{~f:l-1'11 tfi 
{~f3-1Jt~ A 
{H:I-1'17 b{riFJ 
Hf:~-:th~ 

H~'JJ(~ bHH:i' 
H ~IJJ(~ YIN ~ ~ 

H~IJJ(~ YltHt 
H ~IJJ(~ 1~b1-
{. ~IJJ(* B 
H.IJJ(* bfFf{ 
•1*1 1/8-44 L=3.5 
•1*1 1/8-44 L=5.5 
{ H1JJ(* f3-{!"J{t B 
71~tH1 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
{HIJJ(~ YltUIJI 
{H1J JtMt 
{~f:l-1 h~ 

71~t7*11 11/64-40 L=7 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 

*i{±tlJ: 'J ~~T .Q~~o *Uf±tl "A". "G" r::? 
~ '""Ciill ~- :Yi-, *i{±fJ!t "F"I~ -::>~ '"Cii12~­

:/~~~Jm"f~~'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~Jv t-- n ,,_ · *~ ~ ~i&~f* 

~-----------------------------------------------------, 

._ _________ , 

5 

j 

~ 
10 

~-----------------------------------~ 
-------------------------------------------------------------

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t "j J ~ AMT. 
... , ............................... ······················································ ---------·················------------··············· ······················ 

I 101-28056 BELT COVER ASM. t\JHM- ~~ 1 
2 #01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. t\JHM- H<.f-1-f '~ 1 
3 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE t\JHM- 7? (1) 

4 #01 101-61404 BELT COVER PLATE -<IHM- 7? (1) 

5 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?Jl.t7~~ 11/64-40 L=5 (6) 
6 101-28007 BELT COVER 1\JHM- (1) 

7 #01 101-61503 BELT COVER t\JHM- (1) 
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2xl3xl t7ifff~ 6. 2xl3xl (I) 

9 SS-71507 40-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?l~t7i~ 15/64-28 L=7 (I) 

10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 1\JHM- 1h- (1) 

11 SK-34 82500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 ?JI.H~:i D=4. 8 L=25 (2) 
12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10.5xl t7ffi* 5xl0. 5x1 (2) 
13 B3201-012-0AO THREAD WINDER ASll ~~1-t-1-f ~~ (1) 

14 #01 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASll Hh-1 ~~ (1) 
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENS I ON STUD NUT Hh-1 t'~ {}) 

16 83129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B Hh-11f~ B (1) 
17 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC Hh-1 f7 (2) 
18 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ?JI..t7*~ 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (1) 
19 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5xl t7!f/U. 5. Ox10. 5x1 (J) 
20 B3223-012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. ~ ~?.f- Hh-1f.-H '~ (I) 

21 B3204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ~~<H~ (l) 

22 83214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ~~7HI~? ()) 

23 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~n~ 11/64-40 L=s (I) 

24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP t~F-t\IH HIU (1) 
25 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <J~tH:i 11/64-40 L=4 (1) 
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE tH-t\IH (1) 

27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE ~~7H' '~ (1) 

28 SD-0490261-SP If I NGE SCRE\Y D=4. 9 11=2. 6 f:4:J 0=4. 9 H=2. 6 (1) 

29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH f.t'"JHr (}) 

30 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12. 5 ?J~t7P 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (1) 

31 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER H<H~ (}) 
32 #01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER ~t<.f-H (1) 
33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ~ ~?H"I~7 (J) 
34 #OJ B3204-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE ~~7.f-H ()) 

Note <iiX2) #01. .... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 7-,<;...*?4 H±~$a:b 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
"' Jv ~ tJ '". - • *' ~ ~ ~ ii!Ml f* c ~ _g,J i£ Jt tm g ) 
1~,,,,-----------------------------------------------------, 

/ 
/ 

( 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

2 3 

3 

j 

~ 
7 

~-----------------------------------~ 

PART NO. 

101-28064 
101-28106 
SS-7110510-SP 
101-28007 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7150740-SP 
100-39105 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP-0501016-SC 
G3204-116-0AO 
B3125-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3126-012-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0501016-SC 
B3223-012-0AO 
G3204-116-0CO 
G3213-116-000 
B3214-012-0AO 
SS-8110510-SP 
B3229-012-000 
SS-7110410-SP 
B3228-012-000 
G3212-116-0AO 
B3210-771-000 
B3224-771-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
G3217-116-000 
SS-7081310-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6.2x13x1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5x10. 5x1 
BOBBIN THREAD WINDER AS~ 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
TENSION SPRING B 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 5xl0.5x1 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
BOOBIN WINDER BASE AS~ 
THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER BRAKE 
THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. 
BOBBIN SET SPRING 
COLLAR 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 

-18-

t '; J ~ 

1\1~ U1f- i ~7~'J-f ~ ~ 

1\JHM- 79 
7J~tH:i 11/64-40 L=5 
I\JHM-
t7!fln 6.2xl3xl 
7~t7*9 15/64-28 L=7 
1\JHbl(- 1fr 

7~f'*:i 0=4.8 L=25 
t7lfh'* 5.0xl0.5x1 
{~7-t'J-f '~ 
Hh-~ t'~ 

Hh-~ J(* B 
{~h-~f7 

7~t7*:i 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7!ffli 5.0x10.5x1 
~~7f {~f3-~f-f{ ~~ 

{ ·?·tJ{ ~ ~ 

H7tH7'1N 
~ ·1~fl~1 ~~ 

•J*:i 11/64-40 L=5 
tH- 1\iH tf1H 
7~t7i:i 11/64-40 L=4 
tH-1\JH 
H?H~ ~~ 

ft'; .J/(f, 

{.7-t:i, b1-
f'li:i D=4.9 H=2.6 
:f!t'; tfl 
?l~tH:i 1/8-44 L=12. 5 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(6) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1} 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1} 
(1) 
(1} 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
* :rr. ~ ii fM1 {*' 

r----------------------------, 
1·22 :15 23 23 

14·30 

L----------------------------
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I J { 

1 101-28650 THREAD STAND AS~ i HT'J?f 
2 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE iHf 
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t7Ji~ M6 L=l6 
4 83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT i•tfi.11ti 1Jbt? 
5 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP iHff? ;fdiA 
6 D3313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER iHff? ?1 
7 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Htff? 7ff 
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 o'b't'• M5x0.8 11~ 

9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 t~J*1 M5x0.8 L=14 
10 83322-704-LOO SPOOL RETAINER H7~ 7HJ 
11 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN H7H,-f? 
12 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION H7~ ?,-f 
13 83303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST 4.7H,-f7 
14 D3301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER H9ff? 19 
15 83302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM. B H9f?f B 
16 83317-704-000 NUT C15 HH¥? .Jh. 
17 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17x30x2.6 t7ff* 17x30x2. 6 
18 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16.4x26.6x3.2 J(iff* 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 
19 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J-F J..f11~ 

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8.5x1.3 J(iff* 5. lx8. 5xl. 3 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 D7b't'• M5x0.8 11~ 

22 #01 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASNL H91'1?f '~ 
23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM iHf?f B 
24 #01 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT i•tfi.11ti 19bt? 
25 #01 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP iHrf? ;fd1A 
26 #01 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER iHrf? ?1 
27 #01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD. JOINT 4Hf¥?7fr 
28 #01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER i·1~7HJ 

29 #01 111-83902 SPOOL REST i.7Htf7 
30 #01 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER iHfi? 19 
31 #01 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER HH¥? f?1/jA 

Note (rtgc) #01 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 7-"'/*'7-1 H±+.lt$£ 

-19-

AMT. 

1 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
{1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4} 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(4) 
(4} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\,) 
0 
I 

) 

13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS -- -{g. )...!' • •• flit [] 12: 3:;. 
~ m 'I - :/ 13Jl DO-~~ 

•• 
• • 

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "S", "A", "G" 
See alsop. 11 for stitch specifications "A", "G". 
llti:.a"'A•, "'G•t=?\.'-c'~ 11~-:::; tJ1jt1t-c' .:*#JRfF ~ '-'o 

*if±~ "S","A","G" ffl 

------ 1 2 3 4 5 

Stitch spec. s * ------- ------- • -:.~· 

A • ------ • ----- --------s 1± .. 
G ---- • _______----: ----- • 

Needle gauge size Throat Plate Feed Dog 

it ~ it *& i! tfi 

0 0 © r--- -

~ ~ 
© © 

m ~ 
© (Q) © Code 

~ r ~ ( 'f-y 
lc -i} Ll g = ~ = 

I 
~ fl~ llg: -I 0 0 - ~£~ ;:::: =~ ~ 

......_ 

~= ~-

Stitch length Stich length 1j'l1.6 t,fl1.9 t/12.2 
inch mm St="J 7-:4 mm St"7 7-: 6mm 

A 3/32 2.4 101-35002 / 101-72500 -----~ 8 1/8 3.2 101-35101 8 16~~~-~1) 2·808 . 
c 5/32 4.0 101-35200 101·72708 101-69209 101-69308 

0 3/16 4.8 101-35309 101-37503 101-72807 81613-512-000 81613-512-DOH 

E 7/32 5.6 101-35408 ; 101-72906 81613·512-EOO 81613·512-EOH 

F 1/4 6.4 101-35507 101-37602 101·73003 81613-512-FOO 81613-512-FOH 

G 9/32 7.1 101-35606 • 101-73102 81613-512-GOO 81613-512-GOH 

H 5/16 7.9 101-35705 101-37701 101-73201 81613-512-HOO 81613·512-HOH 

K 3/8 9.5 101-35804 101-37800 101-73300 81613-512-KOO 81613-512-KOH 

w 7/16 11.1 101-35903 ... 101-73409 81613-512-WOO + 

L 1/2 12.7 101-36000 101-37909 101-73508 8 1613-512-LOO 81613-512-LOH 

M 5/8 15.9 101-36109 101-38006 101-73607 81613-512-MOO 81613-512-MOH 

N 3/4 19.1 101-36208 101-38105 101·73706 8 1613-512-NOO 81613·512-NOH 

p 7/8 22.2 101-36307 101-38204 101-73805 81613-512-POO 81613·512-POH 

a 1 25.4 101-36406 101-38303 101-73904 81613-512-000 81613-512-00H 

R 1-1/8 28.6 101-36505 101-38402 101-74001 81613-512-ROO 81613-512-ROH 

s 1-1/4 31.8 101-36604 101-38501 101-74100 81613-512-SOO 81613-512-SOH 

T 1-3/8 J4.9 101-36703 101-38600 101-74209 8 1613-512-TOO 81613-512-TOH 

u 1-1/2 38.1 101-36802 101-38709 101-74308 81613-512-UOO 81613·512-UOH 

} 

* -· Standard specification 
~ ••• Special specification 
* ··· Special order part 
t ··· Except stitch specification "G" 

A --- Except stitch specification "S" 

6 7 

------ • 
• -------------- )~· 

-~1± .. 
~~1)1± .. 

~~~J~ixS&L 

&1t .. ·a·l;t~< 
llf±t~•s•l;tP* < 

8 

~ 

~ 
• 

Presser Foot asm. 

¥II ;t (*j) 

u _l) Ll I I 

~~ ~ 
' ' ~ 

~ .,~ ~~ r;~ (jcN 

~ ~ 
,.. ,.. 

t::: ==' ------- 2 
1.6 2 

101-50050 ------~ 101-50159 * 
101-50258 101-52650 + 

101-50357 101-52759 101-56651 

101-50456 101-52858 .. 

101-50555 101-52957 101-56552 

101-506.54 101-53054 + 

101-50753 101·53153 101-56750 

101-50852 101-53252 101-56859 

101-50951 101-53351 ... 

101-51058 101-53450 101-56958 

101-51157 101-53559 101-57055 

101-51256 101-53658 101-51154 

101-51355 101-53757 101-51253 

101-51454 101-53856 101-57352 

101-51553 101-53~55 101-57451 

101-51652 101-54052 101-57550 

101-51751 101-54151 101-57659 

101-51850 101-54250 101-57758 

9 

~ -----~ 

'F? 
~r 1c~ 

~ 
2--lJ: .__ 

2 

~ 

... 

101-55059 
.t 

101-55158 

... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N -

(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS 

•• 
• • 

t -· Except stitch specification "G". 
• - Except stitch specification "S". 
0 ·- Except "A", "B" type for tape attaching with stitch specification "F". (Seep. 12) 
Applicable needle gauge size to stitch specification "F" are 1/8", 3/16::, 1/4", 9/32" and 5/16". - 1 2 3 

Needle gauge size Needle Clamp asm. 0 Bed Slide, Left 0 Bed Slide, Right 

at tl it flH*.Il) 
~· 

f) *&(~) 

~· 
f) *&(:S) 

Code ~ i i1 
'1'-:/ ~ 

1e -t} 

.. I I~ ~~ ~~ '-tiP' 0 

~ 

inch mm 

A 3/32 2.4 101-47551 

B 1/8 3.2 101-47650 

c 5/32 4.0 101-47759 

0 3/16 4.8 101-47858 

E 7/32 5.6 101-47957 

F 1/4 6.4 101-48054 101-46009 101-46504 

G 9/32 7.1 101-48153 

H 5/16 7.9 101-48252 

K 3/8 9.5 101-48351 

w 7/16 11.1 101-48450 

L 1/2 12.7 101-48559 

M 5/8 15.9 101-48658 101-46108 101-46603 

N 3/4 19.1 101-48757 

p 7/8 22.2 101-48856 

a 1 25.4 101-48955 101-46207 101-46702 

R 1-1/8 28.6 101-49052 

s 1-1/4 31.8 101-49151 

T 1-3/8 34.9 101-49250 101-46306 101-46801 

u 1-1/2 38.1 101-49359 

,) 

~*ifl±~:!tiM~~Jf'- ~$£-Ji~ 

lli±.fl·o· '~'* < 
IIi±•• s· r~At. < 
lli±.f1•F•Q)7'- .,.iotrt•A .. •a• ~ -f .,.Q).11t(~'* ( o ( 12...-:-::; -l- .:·#P.ftT ~ l') 
lli±.fi•F•tniftJIJattll~!1i· .~5 .~· ,%· .~·Q)h"(·T o 

4 5 

Bushing asm., Front Bushing asm., Intermediate 

Ttaf,J ;t ~ J&.-U.Il) Tta~ ;1 ~ J&.o(t.ll) 

~ 

~ ~ 
~~ 

B 1802 -612-0AO·A B 1803-515-0AO 

B1802-512-0AB 101-12357 

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\.) 
1\.) 

I 

(3) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "F" 
a{±~ "F" m 

-------- 1 

Standard type common to stitch 

WfJ~-17' 
* spec. "S" 

&1±.fl·s'" c~il 

Tape attaching, A type 

------------7'-:titltA~ -1 7' 

Tape attaching, B type 

----------7'-/itltB~ -1 :1 

Needle gauge size 

tt tli 

~ 

0 

i i Code ~~ 
If-:,) ~ se -it 

.. I 1--
0 

L......-

inch mm 

B 1/8 3.2 101-35101 

D 3/16 4.8 101-35309 

F 1/4 6.4 101-35507 

G 9/32 7.1 101-35606 

H 5/16 7.9 101-35705 

Note Oilc) 

) 

2 

----------
* 

------------Throat Plate 

it ti 

~ 

0 

I 
~ 

0 

101-85304 

101-85403 

* 
101-85502 

* 

) 

* --- Special order part 4fJJIJ$iXi!SA 

3 4 5 6 

---------- * ~ * 

---------- * ~ * 

* ---------- * * 
Feed Dog Presser Foot asm. 

~ r) a ¥11 ;l 

~ ~ 

(0) 0 © ll 11 

© © ~~~ " ~lc~ 
~ I 

=~ 
~= I == == 00 =J[ 

~1.4 
= ===~ ;::If 1/11.4 

0 
L....-

101-85601 B1613-512-BOB 101-86302 101-85957 

101-85700 81613-512-DOB 101-86401 101-86054 

* 81613-512-FOB * * 
101-85809 B1613-512-GOB 101-86500 101-86153 

* 81613-512-HOB * * 

• All types of Needle Clamp asm .• Bushing asm., Front, Bushing asm .• Intermediate, and Standard types of Bed Slide asm .• Bed Slide left, Bed Slide Right, are common to stitch specification "S". 
(Seep.21) ~~-f:f(})ttfll .. Tf*11J;ot~J&-(U.) .. Tf&cf;ot~J&-(U.)JlUWiJ~-f:f(})~l)tli(*i) .. ~'ltli(ti) .. (~)lillft.t~•s·c~ii-t·"to(21~-~ ·=-·•P.ftt~\.') 

• Seep. 12 for the common parts to stitch specification "F". Jl1±.fi.F'"~iii!ScHat:.? \.'"( li12-"'-:.; • :.·•J!ftT ~ \.'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

i I Ji No. i I Ji No. li I Ji No. I I Ji No. 

81111-563-000 2 37 82915-415-000 4 52 83427-122-000 15 13 NS-6110420-SP 6 35 
81114-051-000 2 10 83119-771-000 16 14 83429-555-000 15 16 NS-6110420-SP 8 24 
81123-552-000-A 2 26 83120-125-000 16 13 83430-552-0AO 15 23 NS-6150430-SP 4 68 
81123-552-AOO 2 27 83125-012-000 16 27 83431-552-000-A 15 24 NS-6150430-SR 15 19 
81132-512-000 2 34 83125-012-000 17 15 83431-581-000 10 2 NS-6620310-SP 2 11 
81147-555-000 8 19 83125-012-000 18 11 83524-552-000 14 6 NS-6680320-SP 4 72 
81148-555-000 8 18 83125-527-000 16 26 83529-226-000 14 1 NS-6680410-SP 8 59 
81202-552-800-A 4 19 83126-012-000 17 17 83530-555-000 14 15 NS-6680410-SP 8 63 
81212-552-AOO 4 13 83126-012-000 18 13 83534-155-000 14 8 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 16 83126-051-000 16 10 83538-112-000 14 23 R0-0291801-00 4 17 
81214-019-000 4 24 83127-051-000 16 9 83538-112-000 14 4 R0-0371801-00 10 36 
81214-038-000 14 9 83127-527-000 16 8 88226-125-000 15 4 R0-0442401-00 4 14 
81412-352-AOO 4 56 83128-051-000 16 3 88227-125-000 15 3 R0-0681901-00 15 10 
81414-226-000 4 9 83128-527-000 16 19 88228-125-000 15 28 R0-4372002-00 4 30 
81501-581-000 10 28 83129-012-AOO 16 12 89117-051-000 6 24 RE-0500000-KO 10 7 
81502-541-000 10 31 83129-012-800 17 16 8P-3000000-00 14 10 RE-0500711-KP 8 40 
81505-227-000-A 10 27 83129-012-800 18 12 8P-3000000-00 14 12 RE-0600000-KO 10 4 
81505-227-TOO-A 12 3 83129-526-000 11 6 8P-3000000-00 14 20 R0-0742401-00 8 16 
81507-552-000 10 29 83132-051-000 16 11 8P-3000000-00 14 22 R0-1952401-00 14 16 
81509-227-000 10 23 83134-521-000 16 6 8P-3000000-00 14 33 
81510-227-000 10 26 83135-415-000 10 16 8P-3000000-00 14 36 SB-1200001-00 4 29 
81511-555-000 10 24 83137-527-0AO 16 16 8P-3000000-00 14 37 88-1200002-00 6 14 
81513-280-000 8 7 83138-512-000 2 31 8P-3000000-00 14 38 88-3095301-0C 6 39 
81515-415-000 10 10 83138-527-000 16 23 8P-3000000-00 14 39 S0-0470281-SP 16 7 
81517-415-000 10 1 83139-527-000 16 18 S0-0490261-SP 17 28 
81520-552-000-A 10 35 83140-527-000 16 20 CQ-2000000-00 4 61 S0-0490261-SP 18 27 
81522-180-000 10 12 83141-527-000 16 25 CQ-2020000-00 6 32 S0-0600322-SO 10 22 
81523-226-000 10 5 83142-527-000 16 17 CQ-2020000-00 6 36 S0-0630275-SP 10 13 
81531-415-000 10 11 83143-527-000 16 15 CQ-2520000-00 8 52 S0-0630301-SP 10 9 
81603-512-0AO 8 46 83201-012-000 17 31 CQ-3030000-00 8 61 S0-0640231-SP 10 17 
81604-012-000-A 8 41 83201-012-00A 17 32 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 S0-0720331-SP 10 19 
81610-484-000 8 28 83201-012-0AO 17 13 CS-102121A-SH 8 9 S0-0900701-TP 4 69 
81610-512-000 8 34 83203-555-000-A 17 33 CS-1470710-SH 6 52 S0-0900701-TP 8 33 
81613-512-000 8 36 83204-012-000 17 21 CS-147121A-SH 4 22 S0-0900701-TP 8 58 
81623-470-0AO 8 20 83204-012-00A 17 34 CS-147121A-SH 8 50 SD-0900702-TP 8 4 
81623-470-0M 8 21 83210-771-000 18 25 SK-3482500-SC 17 11 
81624-380-000 8 14 83212-012-000 17 27 03129-555-000 11 2 SK-3482500-SC 18 8 
81624-380-00A 8 15 83214-012-000 17 22 03129-555-DOO 12 2 SM-4051405-SE 19 9 
81633-470-000 8 66 83214-012-0AO 18 19 03301-555-000 19 14 SM-6061610-SC 19 3 
81634-470-000 8 17 83217-012-000 17 29 03310-555-000 19 31 SM-7082550-SP 6 46 
81636-581-800 8 32 83223-012-0AO 17 20 03313-555-000 19 6 SQ-1110401-MZ 14 21 
81637-432-000 8 31 83223-012-0AO 18 16 SQ-1150451-MZ 14 11 
81649-161-000 8 23 83224-771-000 18 26 G3204-116-0AO 18 10 SS-2080810-SP 2 25 
81652-470-000 8 55 83228-012-000 17 26 G3204-116-0CO 18 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 23 
81802-512-0AO-A 6 2 83228-012-000 18 23 G3212-116-0AO 18 24 SS-2110920-TP 2 40 
81803-515-0AO 6 10 83229-012-000 17 24 G3213-ll6-000 18 18 SS-2110930-SP 14 28 
81815-563-000 6 49 83229-012-000 18 21 G3217-116-000 18 28 SS-2110930-SP 8 30 
81816-512-0AO 6 4 83302-704-L08-A 19 15 SS-3130710-SP 2 45 
81818-051-800 6 48 83303-704-LOO-A 19 13 MA0-11532000 19 19 SS-5090610-SP 2 21 
81820-051-000 6 31 83305-704-000-A 19 7 MC-2005006-50 11 4 SS-5090610-SP 2 30 
81821-051-000 6 33' 83311-012-000 19 12 MC-2005006-50 12 5 SS-6060410-TP 4 54 
81822-051-000 6 34 83311-704-000 19 5 MC-2005009-00 4 43 SS-6081810-SP 8 45 
81823-051-000 6 37 83317-704-000 19 16 MC-2005013-00 11 11 SS-6090660-TP 4 55 
81834-512-000-A 14 35 83318-704-LOO-A 19 4 MDP-50081400 4 42 SS-6090810-SP 6 25 
81840-512-0AO 6 8 83319-704-LOO 19 2 MOP-50082100 11 10 SS-6110520-TP 4 59 
81850-512-000 14 30 83320-704-LOO-A 19 11 MSG-19060900 11 3 SS-6110610-TP 6 16 
81851-512-000 14 29 83322-704-LOO 19 10 MSG-19650900 12 4 SS-6110710-TP 8 1 
81860-512-000 6 43 83416-552-000 10 8 SS-6111610-SP 14 26 
81903-552-000 4 8 83419-122-000 15 26 NM-6050001-SE 19 21 SS-6121050-SP 8 22 
81904-552-0AO 4 2 83419-552-0AO-A 15 22 NM-6050001-SE 19 8 SS-6121220-TP 4 36 
81905-541-800 4 5 83420-552-0AO 15 11 NS-6080210-SP 8 44 SS-6121610-TP 4 49 
82906-415-000 4 57 83420-555-000 15 12 NS-6090310-SP 14 32 SS-6121610-TP 4 66 
82907-415-0AO 4 35 83425-555-000 15 17 NS-6110310-SP 14 44 SS-6121610-TP 4 71 
82913-412-NOO 4 50 83426-552-000 15 15 NS-6110420-SP 14 34 SS-6121610-TP 8 57 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

i I J{ No. i I Ji No. tiJ I Ji No. i I Ji No. 

SS-6121610-TP 8 6 SS-8660610-TP 4 23 101-03406 4 32 101-25755 14 2 
SS-6153040-SP 6 30 SS-8660610-TP 6 15 101-04602 4 37 101-25904 14 19 
SS-6580752-TP 8 35 SS-8660610-TP 8 10 101-04701 4 7 101-26001 14 18 
SS-6661110-SP 4 26 SS-8660610-TP 8 51 101-04859 4 38 101-26209 14 25 
SS-6661110-SP 8 29 SS-8660810-TP 6 5 101-05569 10 38 101-26324 14 27 
SS-7060610-SP 6 44 SS-8660810-TP 8 12 101-05609 10 3 101-26555 14 43 
SS-7080520-SP 10 14 SS-8661040-TP 8 13 101-06003 8 43 101-26654 14 41 
SS-7081310-SP 17 30 SS-8681130-SP 8 49 101-06102 8 48 101-26803 14 40 
SS-7081310-SP 18 29 SS-8681950-SP 4 12 101-06201 8 60 101-26902 14 14 
SS-7090520-SP 16 24 SS-9111820-SP 6 42 101-06300 8 27 101-27009 14 13 
SS-7090520-SP 2 32 SS-9151440-CP 8 39 101-06458 8 62 101-27504 15 5 
SS-7090910-SP 14 31 SS-9151610-SR 15 20 101-06557 8 56 101-27561 15 2 
SS-7090910-SP 4 39 SS-9182010-SN 15 14 101-06656 8 64 101-27579 15 1 
SS-7090910-.SP 4 47 SS-9661120-CP 15 25 101-06805 8 54 101-27603 15 8 
SS-7090910-TP 10 32 SS-9661120-CP 4 11 101-06904 8 3 101-27702 15 6 
SS-7110340-SP 14 42 101-07001 8 2 101-27801 15 7 
SS-7110410-SP 17 25 TA-0550604-RO 2 8 101-07159 8 5 101-28007 17 6 
SS-7110410-SP 18 22 TA-0750404-RO 2 13 101-07209 8 25 101-28007 18 4 
SS-7110510-SP 17 5 TA-0750404-RO 2 36 101-07357 11 7 101-28056 17 1 
SS-7110510-SP 18 3 TA-0750704-RO 2 12 101-07506 8 8 101-28064 18 1 
SS-7110510 ... SP 2 28 TA-1050604-RO 2 35 101-07753 8 37 101-28106 17 3 
SS-7110510-SP 2 38 TA-1250406-RO 2 19 101-08009 8 11 101-28106 18 2 
SS-7110510-SP 8 65 TA-1250504-RO 2 9 101-08512 6 1 101-28205 15 29 
SS-7110710-SP 14 24 TA-2100904-RO 2 14 101-08611 6 11 101-28650 19 1 
SS-7110710-SP 14 3 TA-2351004-RO 2 7 101-08751 6 13 101-35309 2 41 
SS-7110710-SP 14 7 101-09007 6 41 101-46009 2 39 
SS-7110710-SP 16 28 WP-0250516-SD 4 53 101-09106 6 50 101-46504 2 42 
SS-7110710-SP 2 6 WP-0330500-MB 10 15 101-09205 6 40 101-47858 4 40 
SS-7110840-SP 17 18 WP-0371016-SD 6 26 101-09809 6 38 101-52759 10 33 
SS-7110840-SP 18 14 WP-0501016-SC 17 12 101-09908 6 28 101-60851 2 17 
SS-7110910-SP 2 1 WP-0501016-SC 17 19 101-10104 6 18 101-61057 4 28 
SS-7110910-SP 8 26 WP-0501016-SC 18 15 101-10153 6 17 101-61156 11 8 
SS-7110910-SP 8 53 WP-0501016-SC 18 9 101-10203 6 20 101-61404 17 4 
SS-7111120-SP 2 18 WP-0621016-SD 17 8 101-10252 6 19 101-61503 17 7 
SS-7111310-TP 8 47 WP-0621016-SD 18 5 101-10401 6 21 101-61552 17 2 
SS-7111410-SP 10 30 WP-0621016-SD 4 67 101-10500 6 22 101-85056 12 8 
SS-7111410-SP 14 45 WP-0621016-SD 8 38 101-10609 6 23 101-85106 12 7 
SS-7111810-SP 14 17 WP-0740516:.sp 10 37 101-11805 6 27 101-85205 12 6 
SS-7120910-SP 10 34 WP-0850002-SP 6 45 101-12050 6 6 101-88001 11 9 
SS-7150740-SP 17 9 WP-1702600-SO 19 17 101-12407 6 29 101-97655 6 51 
SS-7150740-SP 18 6 WS-0510002-KN 19 20 101-21069 4 44 106-02902 2 3 
SS-7681650-TP 4 15 WS-1643202-KR 19 18 101-21309 4 46 106-24757 19 22 
SS-7701010-SP 15 9 101-21408 4 51 106-26158 17 14 
SS-8080410-TP 16 21 100-39105 17 10 101-21556 4 48 110-71701 10 25 
SS-8080610-SP 16 22 100-39105 18 7 101-21606 4 58 111-83605 19 30 
SS-8080660-TP 4 41 100-39451 2 5 101-21705 4 33 111-83704 19 26 
SS-8110320-SP 12 9 101-00410 2 43 101-21804 4 63 111-83803 19 23 
SS-8110410-TP 6 53 101-00659 2 44 101-21952 4 65 111-83902 19 29 
SS-8110510-SP 17 23 101-00758 2 16 101-22000 4 62 111-84009 19 28 
SS-8110510-SP 18 20 101-00808 2 15 101-22109 4 60 111-84108 19 25 
SS-8110510-SP 4 45 101-00907 2 2 101-22257 4 70 111-84207 19 27 
SS-8150510-TP 4 34 101-01004 2 4 101-23305 10 18 111-84306 19 24 
SS-8150510-TP 6 9 101-01103 2 24 101-23453 16 1 
SS-8151150-SP 4 4 101-01202 2 33 101-24055 16 5 
SS-8151150-SP 4 64 101-01301 2 29 101-24501 16 4 
SS-8151150-SP 6 12 101-01400 2 22 101-24758 11 1 
SS-8151550-SP 4 31 101-01509 2 20 101-24758 12 1 
SS-8151550-SP 6 47 101-02507 4 20 101-24766 16 2 
SS-8152030-SP 6 3 101-02655 4 10 101-24774 11 5 
SS-8152080-SR 15 18 101-02705 4 6 101-25003 10 6 
SS-8153010-SR 15 21 101-02853 4 1 101-25102 10 20 
SS-8620610-TP 8 42 101-03000 4 21 101-25201 10 21 
SS-8660530-TP 6 7 101-03109 4 25 101-25359 15 27 
SS-8660610-TP 4 18 101-03257 4 27 101-25557 14 5 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE: 03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 
FAX: 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967. 232-2301 

JUKI flit~tt 
=r192 m:~m~.mm~fliliiJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft~} 

t:)JIL \>.1(~ .. ~till I~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

IM~a6mi7C*OO 
TEL. 03-3480-1113 ( $f 1' 1' Jv1' ::.; ) 

ll! ~U)J~-'Y!.) .A t-.l~iftib5e!lBlUJt.:~i'f3~ <~I!~ -ll1JI1J'®!:) a:~ 0 

~-

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

ll! ~UJJ"(-':JIJ .A 1--1~, 1992~ 4 F.I~7£UJil!~f±Ml~lliiU! • ED81Jt..,t.:=GUJ~~ o 

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1992. 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




